## **IDAHO MOUNTED ORIENTEERING**

## RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS AND INDEMNITY AGREEMENT

I, \_\_\_\_\_ (name, please print) desire to participate in activities with Idaho Mounted Orienteering, Inc. I understand that such activities involve many foreseen and unforeseen risks of harm to myself, my property and other persons and their property. I am aware of the rules and regulations regarding my participation in these activities and I agree to abide by such rules and regulations.

In exchange for my opportunity to participate in activities made available by or through Idaho Mounted Orienteering, Inc., I, on behalf of myself, my heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, release, acquit and forever discharge Idaho Mounted Orienteering, Inc., and any of its officers, executors, administrators, assigns, agents, employees, volunteers, insurers and any persons or entities acting by, for or through them from any and all claims, actions, causes of actions, demands, rights, damages, costs, loss of services, expense, and compensation whatsoever which has arisen or may hereafter arise or accrue on account of or in any way growing out of any and all known and unknown, foreseen and unforeseen bodily and personal injuries and property damages and the consequences thereof resulting or to result from my involvement in any activities with Idaho Mounted Orienteering, Inc. By entering into this Release, I understand that I release all individuals, private entities, governmental entities, land owners, etc., whatsoever, from liability for any injury, to my person or property arising out of my involvement in any activity with Idaho Mounted Orienteering, Inc.

It is further understood and agreed that I assume full responsibility for any and all personal injury or property damage which I may cause to any other person or entity while participating in any activities affiliated with Idaho Mounted Orienteering, Inc., and that I agree to hold harmless and indemnify Idaho Mounted Orienteering, Inc., and its officers, executors, administrators, assigns, agents, employees, volunteers, insurers and any persons acting by, for or through them for any and all claims, accounts, demands or actions brought as a result of my conduct while participating in activities affiliated with such persons and/or entities.

I further understand and agree that this Release shall apply to and be effective as to any and all activities in which I have or will hereafter participate with Idaho Mounted Orienteering, Inc.

THE UNDERSIGNED HAS READ THE FOREGOING RELEASE AND FULLY UNDERSTANDS THAT IT IS CONTRACTUALLY BINDING.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_.

Signature of Rider

Witnessed By \_\_\_\_\_

ALL PARTICIPANTS IN ACTIVITIES UNDER THE AGE OF 18 YEARS MUST HAVE A PARENT OR GUARDIAN SIGN BELOW, AND BY DOING SO, CONSENT TO THE UNDER AGED RIDER'S PARTICIPATION IN ACTIVITIES AFFILIATED WITH IDAHO MOUNTED ORIENTEERING, INC., AND AGREE, ON BEHALF OF SAID MINOR, HIS HEIRS, EXECUTORS, ADMINISTRATORS, SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS TO THE TERMS OF THIS RELEASE.

DATED this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_\_,

Relationship to Minor

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Witnessed By \_\_\_\_\_